REV. A
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that
may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise
under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a
OP271

device in socket for CERDIP and P-DIP packages; �jA is specified for device
soldered to printed circuit board for SOIC package.
ORDERING GUIDE
Package
TA = 25∞C Operating
VOS Max CERDIP Temperature
(mV) 8-Pin Plastic Range
200 *OP271AZ MIL
200 *OP271EZ XND
300 *OP271FZ XND
400 OP271GP XND
400 *OP271GS XND
*Not for new design, obsolete April 2002.
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
REV. A –5–
OP271Typical Performance Characteristics–
FREQUENCY – Hz
V
O
L
T
A
G
E
 N
O
IS
E
 D
E
N
S
IT
Y
 –
 n
V
/
H
z
3
2
1
1 10 1k100
4
5
10
20
40
100
TA = 25�C
VS = �15V
1/f CORNER = 40Hz
   TPC 1. Voltage Noise Density vs.
Frequency
FREQUENCY – Hz